CH \$215.00 862199

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM600542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.		09/28/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPREME INDIANA OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	2581 EAST KERCHER ROAD
City:	GOSHEN
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46528
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SC TOWER STRUCTURAL LAMINATING, INC.
Street Address:	2581 EAST KERCHER ROAD
City:	GOSHEN
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46528
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS
Name:	SUPREME CORPORATION
Street Address:	2581 EAST KERCHER ROAD
City:	GOSHEN
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46528
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Serial Number:86219958FIBERPANELRegistration Number:5003854SIGNATUREPLATERegistration Number:4989690SRegistration Number:3137188KOLD KINGRegistration Number:3319885VANSCAPERRegistration Number:1249791SUPREMERegistration Number:1137829INER-CITY VAN	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:4989690SRegistration Number:3137188KOLD KINGRegistration Number:3319885VANSCAPERRegistration Number:1249791SUPREME	Serial Number:	86219958	FIBERPANEL
Registration Number:3137188KOLD KINGRegistration Number:3319885VANSCAPERRegistration Number:1249791SUPREME	Registration Number:	5003854	SIGNATUREPLATE
Registration Number: 3319885 VANSCAPER Registration Number: 1249791 SUPREME	Registration Number:	4989690	S
Registration Number: 1249791 SUPREME	Registration Number:	3137188	KOLD KING
	Registration Number:	3319885	VANSCAPER
Registration Number: 1137829 INER-CITY VAN	Registration Number:	1249791	SUPREME
TRADEMARK	Registration Number:	1137829	

900572287 REEL: 007066 FRAME: 0080

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3307935	TOURLINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7146686355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146686255

Email: sunnyelee@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Sunny E. Lee

Address Line 1: 695 Town Center Drive, 17th Floor

Address Line 2: PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93367.3 Zielnik
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sunny E. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Sunny E. Lee
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wabash Morgan Stanley Payoff - Supreme - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Wabash Morgan Stanley Payoff - Supreme - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Wabash Morgan Stanley Payoff - Supreme - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Wabash Morgan Stanley Payoff - Supreme - Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of September 28, 2020 by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (together with any successors and permitted assigns thereto in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of SUPREME INDIANA OPERATIONS, INC. (a Delaware corporation), SC TOWER STRUCTURAL LAMINATING, INC. (a Texas corporation), SUPREME CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2017 in Reel 006182, Frame 0249;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor granted, assigned, and pledged to the Agent, for the benefit of each of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to each Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Agent, all right, title or interest of the Agent in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

65518939_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Agent

By:

Name: Lisa Hanson

Title: VP

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
SC Tower Structural Laminating, Inc.	FIBERPANEL	86219958	3/13/14
Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc.	SIGNATUREPLATE	5003854	07/19/16
Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc.	S	4989690	06/28/16
Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc.	KOLD KING	3137188	08/29/06
Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc.	VANSCAPER	3319885	10/23/07
Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc.	SUPREME	1249791	08/30/83
Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc.	INER-CITY VAN	1137829	07/15/08
Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc.	TOURLINER	3307935	10/09/07

Trademark Licenses

Development Agreement, dated as of August 25, 2016, by and between Supreme Corporation and Precision Distribution Consulting, Inc., as amended by the Amendment No. 1 to Development Agreement, dated as of May 15, 2017, by and between Supreme Corporation and Precision Distribution Consulting.

RECORDED: 09/30/2020